1009486	Patent and Thaderis & College Special College
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	T
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(es):
(a) General DataComm, Inc.	Name PC-Tel, Inc.
(b)	Internal Address:
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1-36-99 Yes X No	Street Address: 70 Rio Robles
3. Nature of Conveyance	
Assignment Merger	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95134
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [X] No
Othe	
Execution Date: December 15, 1998	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s : If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execut on date of the application is:
A Patent Application Nc.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
**itle	4,817,147
Additional nun pe	ers attached? Yes No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved
NameDavid G. Farrington	
nternal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 7:00	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2:386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
	TUSE THIS SPACE 40E
8 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	con is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

David G. Farrington

Name of Person Signing

1/27/0-9 Date

01/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000192 192386 4817147 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0996

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and betwee 1 General DataComm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1579 Str its Turnpike, Middlebury, CT 06762-1299 ("Assignor") and PC-Tel, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 70 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Assignee"). All parties to this Agreement are domiciled in the United States of America.

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U. S. Patent No.4,817,147 (the "Patent") and Assignor wish to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee for good and valuable consideration pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee ("Purchase Agreement");

Now therefore the parties agree as follows

Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Patent effective as of the Closing of the Purchase Agreement. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

PC-Tel, Inc.

(Jen	eral	DataComm,	Inc.
---	-----	------	-----------	------

Executed this day of December, 1998 Executed this day of December, 1998

State of California

) ss.

County of Santa Clara)

On December 5, 1998, before me, LEE (172AVIOS personally appeared Frederick Cronin personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the wi hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(i :s), and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Commission ≠ 1152044

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the filmin -

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0997

State of California)	
)	SS.
County of Santa Clara	ı)	

On December 1998, before me, 1998, before me, personally appeared Frank Reo personally known to me or proved o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withir instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Fu Bluence

Janua y 14, 1999

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks Washington D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

This letter is to confirm the occurrence on December 22, 1998 of the Closing of the Asset Purchase Agreement between General DataComm, Inc. and PC-Tel, Inc. referenced in the Patent Assignment Agreements and Patent Application Assignments identified below and executed by me in December 1998, on behalf of General DataComm, Inc. and General DataComm Industries, Inc., assigning all right, title and interest in and to such patents and patent applications to PC-Tel, Inc. Such Patent Assignment Agreements and Patent Application Assignments are effective as of December 22, 1998 and may be recorded.

Sincerely

Frederick Cronin Vice President

General DataComm, Inc.

General DataComm Industries, Inc.

Patent Nos.:

4,394,767	5,838,724	5,260,971
4,471,489	5,825,823	5,113,412
4,290,139	5,825,816	5,048,056
4,811,360	5.822.371	5,146,472
4,856,031	5,465,273	4,891,823
4,827,431	5,486,825	4,845,735
4,922,534	5,394,440	4,809,300
4,817,147	5,291,520	4,841,561
-4,471,489 aus 3	5,317,594	• • •
4.694,450	5,265,151	

Patent Application Nos:

09-143183

08-838367

08-807955

60-090333

08-810701

60-090580

08-955756

TOTAL P.63

TOTAL F.03

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0999